Nietzsche Enterprise Co., Ltd.     http://www.nhr.com.tw
Tel: +886-2-2223-1118  Fax: +886-2-2223-5333  E-mail: service@nhr.com.tw
4F., No.560, Sec. 2, ChungShan Rd., Chung Ho Dist., New Taipei City 235, Taiwan
HA Profile Compliant
V109
○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋
○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋
○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋ ○＋

development costs and time as well as broadening wireless and internet networking capabilities.
NOTE: Contents of this document are subject to change without notice.
Ordering Code Description
M02-CCHA0-00 Stamp hole/ ZigBee HA Coordinator/ 3.3V/ Chip Antenna/ OTA
M02-CCHA0-01 Stamp hole/ ZigBee HA Coordinator/ 3.3V/ Chip Antenna/ Non-OTA
M02-CIHA0-00 Stamp hole/ ZigBee HA Coordinator/ 3.3V/ IPEX Connector/ OTA
M02-CIHA0-01 Stamp hole/ ZigBee HA Coordinator/ 3.3V/ IPEX Connector/ Non-OTA
Transmitting Protocol Standard Modbus RTU / ZigBee: HA profile
Addressing Depends on the customer
Wireless Protocol IEEE 802.15.4 ZigBee2007/PRO
Transmission Range
Chip antenna: Up to 100 meters / 328 feet
IPEX antenna: Depends on designated antenna's
performance
Operating Frequency 2.4GHz ISM Band
RF Output Power 16 dBm
Receiver Sensitivity -95 dBm
Power Consumption TX: 180mA / RX: 35mA
Antenna IPEX or Chip Antenna
I/O Port 20 x GPIO
Network Topology Star/ Tree/ Mesh
Power Supply DC 3.3V typical (range: DC 2.2 ~ 3.6V)
Operating Environment -20 ~ +85°C/ -4 ~ +185ºF, 0~95% RH
Dimensions 34(L) x 19(W) x 2.25(H) mm
Weight 3g / 0.1oz
Certifications CE/ FCC / NCC
Stamp Hole
Ordering Code Description
M02-RCHA0-00 Stamp hole/ ZigBee HA Router/ 3.3V/ Chip Antenna/ OTA
M02-RCHA0-01 Stamp hole/ ZigBee HA Router/ 3.3V/ Chip Antenna/ Non-OTA
M02-RIHA0-00 Stamp hole/ ZigBee HA Router/ 3.3V/ IPEX Connector/ OTA
M02-RIHA0-01 Stamp hole/ ZigBee HA Router/ 3.3V/ IPEX Connector/ Non-OTA
GND
Green LED Low Active
200R Resister
Red LED: Low Active 200R Resister